During the year under review, the committee met two time on 10.05.2011 and 14.11.2011 where all members were present in the 
meeting.

Details of Remuneration for the year 2011-2012 paid to the Directors are as follows:

Remuneration for the year 2011-12 to Shri Rahul J. Parekh, Managing Director:-
i.     Basic Salary Rs.: 4,80,000/-, (Rupees Four Lacs Eighty Thousand only), Perquisites: 32,400/- (Rupees Thirty two Thousand Four               
       Hundred Only)

Remuneration for the year 2011-12 to Shri Anand J. Parekh, Jt. Managing Director:-
ii.    Basic Salary Rs: 4,80,000/- (Rupees Four Lacs Eighty Thousand only), Perquisites: 32400/- (Rupees Thirty two thousand four 
       hundred only) 

The contractual agreements with executives can be terminated by either party giving 1 month prior notice. The company does not pay 
any severance fee and no stock options are issued to any of the Directors.

The company does not pay any remuneration for attending the Board / Committee Meeting to Non-executive directors.